## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suarez Corporation Industries		05/04/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuji Batteries, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Fuji Novel	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Drive	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77493249	ENVIROMAX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)258-4441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6022584440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1: 9977 North 90th Street, Suite 155
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Day
Signature:	/Christopher J. Day/
Date:	02/16/2011

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0642 DP \$40,00 77493;

source=ENVIROMAX assignment#page1.tif source=ENVIROMAX assignment#page2.tif source=ENVIROMAX assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0643

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 4th day of MAY, 2010.

#### Between:

SUAREZ CORPORATION INDUSTRIES, a corporation of Ohio, USA and having a place of business at 7800 Whipple Avenue NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignor") and

FUJI BATTERIES, INC. (d/b/a Fuji Novel), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 300 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/493,249 for ENVIROMAX for batteries, the mark to which said application pertains and the business goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the Trademark.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- I- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the Trademark including the goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0644

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned SUAREZ CORPORATION INDUSTRIES, a corporation of Ohio, USA and having a place of business at 7800 Whipple Avenue NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, USA confirms that on May 4, 2010 for good and valuable consideration it did assign to FUJI BATTERIES, INC. (d/b/a Fuji Novel), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 300 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, USA, all of Assignor's rights in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/493,249 (now U.S. Reg. No. 3,828,862) for ENVIROMAX for batteries, the mark to which said application pertains and the business goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark"), by executing a Trademark Assignment, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A. Suarez Corporation Industries hereby confirms that the Trademark Assignment attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the original, executed Trademark Assignment.

Executed this 30714 day of Aloverniser, 2010.

Signed for and on behalf of SUAREZ CORPORATION INDUSTRIES

Name:

Title: OF

Witness

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of Suarez Corporation Industries on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of SUJAREZ CORPORATION INDUSTRIES

Name:

Winess

X III ess

TRADEMARK REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 02/16/2011**